



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 100/2022 & CM APPL. 38363/2022, CM APPL.
55732/2023

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS. Appellants
Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Mr.Alok
Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal and Ms. Sweta
Kadyan, Advocates

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma,
Advocates, for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
31.05.2024

1. As this Court is sitting only till 12.30 pm noon today in view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnish Bhatnagar and associated functions.

2. Re-notify on 11 July 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 31, 2024
dsn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)