



\$~73

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 100/2022

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Senior Advocate  
with Lokesh Kumar Sharma  
Advocate for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**06.08.2024**

**CM APPL. 44707/2024 (for early hearing)**

1. The present application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') has been filed on behalf of the applicant/respondent no. 1, seeking early hearing of the application being CM APPL. 55732/2023, for vacation of interim order.
2. The matter is already fixed for hearing on 09.12.2024.
3. In view of the prayer sought in the present application, the next date of hearing is pre-poned.
4. Issue notice of the present application to the non-applicant/ appellant, by all permissible modes, including through electronic mail, returnable on 30.08.2024.



5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**AUGUST 06, 2024/at**

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*