



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022, CM APPL. 55732/2023 &
CM APPL. 44707/2024

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Ms.
Rachana Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms.
Sweta Kadyan, Mr. Karan Mann,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. C Mohan Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Mr.
Ajay Sharma, Mr. Hem Kumar and
Mr. Shailesh Tewari, Advocates for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

1. At request, list on 04.09.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)