



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022, CM APPL. 55732/2023,**
CM APPL. 44707/2024

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Ms.
Rachana Dalal, Mr. Alok Kumar,
Advs.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Advocate
for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **04.10.2024**

CM APPL. 44707/2024

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the respondents seeking an early hearing of CM APPL. 55732/2023. As the said application is taken up for hearing today, therefore, the same has rendered infructuous.
2. The application is accordingly disposed of.

RSA 100/2022 and CM APPL. 55732/2023 (for vacating the interim order)

1. No reply has been filed on behalf of the appellants to the aforesaid application till date.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks from today.



3. On the next date of hearing, the Court shall consider whether the appeal raises any substantial question of law or not.
4. List this application along with the main appeal on 09.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 4, 2024

nc