



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022 & CM APPL. 55732/2023**

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. N. S. Dalal, Mr. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachna Dalal, Ms.
Sweta Kadyan, Mr. Karan Mann, Mr.
Kunal Nerwal, Advocates.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. C Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Mr. Hem Kr.
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

List on 13.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/KG