



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022 & CM APPL. 55732/2023
SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. N. S. Dalal, Mr. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachna Dalal, Ms.
Sweta Kadyan, Mr. Karan Mann, Mr.
Kunal Nerwal, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. C Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Mr. Ajay
Sharma and Mr. Hem Kr., Advs. for
R-1.
Mr. Udit Malik, ASC (civil), GNCTD
with Mr. Vishal Chanda and Ms.
Rima Rao, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **13.12.2024**

List this matter on 18.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
DECEMBER 13, 2024/p/MJo