



\$~98

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022 & CM APPL. 55732/2023
SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. N. S. Dalal, Mr. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachna Dalal, Ms.
Sweta Kadyan, Mr. Karan Mann, Mr.
Kunal Nerwal, Adv.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. C Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Lokesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.12.2024**

1. Mr. Dalal, learned counsel appearing for the appellants, and Mr. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents have made their respective submissions.
2. After arguments learned counsel appearing for the parties pray for and are granted liberty to place on record written submissions [with reference to the corresponding PDF page number of the digital record of the Court] along with the decisions sought to be relied upon [with an index of the relevant page number of the digital record of the Court].
3. Let the same be done before the next date of listing.
4. List this matter on 29.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
DECEMBER 18, 2024/P/DP