



\$~89

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RSA 100/2022 & CM APPL. 38363/2022 CM APPL. 55732/2023  
SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS. ....Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.  
Adlok Kumar and Ms. Rachana Dalal,  
Advocates.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma and Mr.  
Hem Kumar, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**  
**01.09.2025**

No time left.

Re-notify on 28<sup>th</sup> January 2026.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing before this  
court.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**SEPTEMBER 1, 2025**  
*V.Rawat*