



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022 & CM APPL. 55732/2023**

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. N.S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal,
Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal,
Mr. Karan Mann, Advocates

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. C Mohan Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma,
Advocate for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.01.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 17.08.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 28, 2026

N