



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022, 55732/2023

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. N. S. Dalal, Ms. Nidhi Dalal, Mr.
Alok Kumar, Ms. Rachana Dalal and
Mr. Karan Mann, Advocates.

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma and
Mr. Ajay Sharma Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

CM APPL. 13595/2026 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of Respondent No.1 for Early Hearing)

1. An Application has been filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 for early hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellants has No Objection if the Application is allowed.
3. Considering the submissions made, the Application is allowed and stands disposed of accordingly.

RSA 100/2022

4. The matter be listed for arguments on 19.05.2026 at the 'Top of the Board'.
5. No further adjournment to either party shall be granted on the next date of hearing, on any grounds.
6. The date of 17.08.2026 stands cancelled.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 22, 2026/va