



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 100/2022, CM APPL. 38363/2022 & CM APPL. 55732/2023

SHRI CHAND RAM & ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. Pankaj Srivastav, Advocate

versus

SHRI MANOJ DHINGRA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Lokesh Kumar Sharma,
Mr. Anshul Vats and Mr. Mukul Vats,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
19.05.2026

%

1. Written Submissions are on record.
2. List for arguments on 13.08.2026 on '*top of the Board*'.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 19, 2026

N